DRAFT RESOLUTION NO. 00-08 A RESOLUTION HONORING WILLIE LEWIS

WHEREAS, the Alaska Human Resource Investment Council is a public organization which is accountable through its council members and staff to the citizens, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Governor Tony Knowles appointed Mr. Willie Lewis to the Alaska Human Resource Investment Council in 1995 to represent organized labor;

WHEREAS, Mr. Lewis has served the council with commitment, grace and diligence;

WHEREAS, the council wishes to express its gratitude for his dedicated service and great contributions;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

The Alaska Human Resource Investment Council presents Mr. Willie Lewis with a plaque to commemorate his tenure as a member of the council and wishes him well in his retirement.

CERTIFICATION

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the Alaska Human Resource Investment Council is comprised of 22 members, of whom 21, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, convened and held this 12th day of DECEMBER, 2000, and that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of 21 members, and opposed by 0 members, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Signed this 12th day of December, 2000.

/s/ Alice Galvin
Alice Galvin, Chair
Alaska Human Resource Investment Council